



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 899 of 2019

IFFCO-TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Versus

TILAK RAM KOSARIYA & ORS

Order on Board

13/01/2026	<p>Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2026, application for condonation of delay in paying the process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2026 is allowed and delay in paying the process fee is condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---