

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 899 of 2019****IFFCO-TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD., *versus* TILAK
RAM KOSARIYA****Order Sheet**

05/05/2026	<p>Mr. Vaibhav Shukla with Ms. Shrejal Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Let name of deceased Respondent No.1, Tilak Ram Kosariya, be deleted from the cause title during the course of the day as his wife is represented as Respondent No.2 who is also a legal heir of deceased Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Thereafter, list the matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>